Sushma Bhutoria (DIN: 00284819), as Whole Time Director of the 

Company for a period of five years on the following terms and conditions: - 

A | Period of Re- | 5 (Five) Years. 

Appointment 

B | Remuneration Details 

Salary Maximum Rs. 18,00,000/- P.A. (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Rupees Only) 

including Basic salary, Medical Allowance, Conveyance Allowance and 

House Rent Allowance with the authority granted to the Board of 

Directors to determine the salary and grant such increases from time 

to time within the aforesaid limit.